

**Summary of Real and Personal Property
Tax Year 2016 as of February 28, 2017**

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
Real and Personal Property							
Billed	86,553,692.22	9,320,370.28	127,012,046.92	53,945,645.93	360,033,899.45	564,837,010	1,142,096,920
\$ Paid	80,809,291.20	8,701,791.32	116,504,657.06	50,366,180.16	333,094,891.34	545,919,120	1,042,401,910
% Paid	93.36%	93.36%	91.73%	93.36%	92.52%	96.65%	91.27%
\$ Outstanding	5,744,401.02	618,578.96	10,507,389.86	3,579,465.77	26,939,008.11	18,917,890	99,695,010
Motor Vehicles							
Billed	6,298,082.71	703,215.26	13,429,899.15	4,070,057.42	35,468,991.76		
\$ Paid	5,444,585.55	608,009.48	11,608,588.19	3,519,013.34	30,567,820.08		
% Paid	86.45%	86.46%	86.44%	86.46%	86.18%		
\$ Outstanding	853,497.16	95,205.78	1,821,310.96	551,044.08	4,901,171.68		
Total Taxes							
Billed	92,851,774.93	10,023,585.54	140,441,946.07	58,015,703.35	395,502,891.21		
\$ Paid	86,253,876.75	9,309,800.80	128,113,245.25	53,885,193.50	363,662,711.42		
% Paid	92.89%	92.88%	91.22%	92.88%	91.95%		
\$ Outstanding	6,597,898.18	713,784.74	12,328,700.82	4,130,509.85	31,840,179.79		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,300,524	247,728	1,002,436	1,431,466			
Total Taxes Paid Net of	\$ 83,953,352.75	\$ 9,062,072.80	\$ 127,110,809.25	\$ 52,453,727.50			

**Summary of Real and Personal Property
Tax Year 2017 as of February 28, 2018**

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
Real and Personal Property							
Billed	92,578,152.40	9,745,083.23	131,436,653.62	55,392,396.29	381,997,475.27	591,902,920	1,160,760,837
\$ Paid	87,561,714.64	9,217,030.94	122,323,434.03	52,390,632.47	358,329,006.73	577,309,740	1,074,912,727
% Paid	94.58%	94.58%	93.07%	94.58%	93.80%	97.53%	92.60%
\$ Outstanding	5,016,437.76	528,052.29	9,113,219.59	3,001,763.82	23,668,468.54	14,593,180	85,848,110
Motor Vehicles							
Billed	6,553,855.79	703,249.34	14,310,919.60	4,059,329.54	37,728,311.61		
\$ Paid	5,706,933.82	612,560.04	12,465,462.73	3,536,695.57	32,772,381.16		
% Paid	87.08%	87.10%	87.10%	87.13%	86.86%		
\$ Outstanding	846,921.97	90,689.30	1,845,456.87	522,633.97	4,955,930.45		
Total Taxes							
Billed	99,132,008.19	10,448,332.57	145,747,573.22	59,451,725.83	419,725,786.88		
\$ Paid	93,268,648.46	9,829,590.98	134,788,896.76	55,927,328.04	391,101,387.89		
% Paid	94.09%	94.08%	92.48%	94.07%	93.18%		
\$ Outstanding	5,863,359.73	618,741.59	10,958,676.46	3,524,397.79	28,624,398.99		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,073,237	218,235	0	930,141			
Total Taxes Paid Net of	\$ 91,195,411.46	\$ 9,611,355.98	\$ 134,788,896.76	\$ 54,997,187.04			